SAN LEANDRO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

Facility Use Fee Schedule
2.5% Increase Effective July 1, 2020

|Classroom |
With CS Attendance $
With Custodian $
Additional Classroom $
[Multipurpose room |
With CS Attendance $
With Custodian $
|Gymnasiums |
With CS Attendance $
With Custodian $
[ Burrell Synthetic Field |
Field rental charge $
Field rental with lights $
Additional post-cleaning charge:

4 hour use or less $
4 hour use or more $
[PAC 1 & PAC 2 |
Baseball $
Lights (per hour) $
Tournament (per Day) $
IPAC 1 & PAC 2 |
Youth Soccer $
Adult Soccer $
Lights (per hour) $
[SCHOOL SITES |
Baseball $
Youth Soccer $
Adult Soccer $
[SLHS POOL |
SLHS Hourly Pool Rental $
Community Service Attendance $
|OTHER CHARGES |
|Parking Lot (Hourly) | $
|Tennis (Hourly per Court) | $
|[Additional Custodial Charges (Hourly) | $
Community Service Attendance $
Additional hourly custodial charge* $
Additional custodial hourly - Saturdays $
Additional custodial hourly - Sunday and Holidays $
Supplies Fees (Daily) |

1 - 100 users $
101 - 200 users $
201 + users $

Class 2

36.82
74.97
11.42

42.97
80.92

53.43
91.40

48.12
97.35

223.79
335.69

5.59
5.59
167.84

15.89
33.57
5.59

5.59
15.39
33.57

50.35
22.38

16.30
8.69

22.38
48.51
74.94
112.42

5.59
11.19
22.38

Fees-minimum of two (2) hours - any additional fraction of an hour counts as full hour.

Class 3

51.24
89.52
26.85

65.14
99.87

106.25
133.05

82.80
134.84

334.57
446.46

33.24
19.02
167.84

41.40
67.14
19.02

22.38
61.55
67.14

106.30

Class 2 - Organizations are local, non-profit groups not directly affiliated with District which are sponsoring activities for the benefit of their

membership and /or soliciting fees/funds : e.g. City of San Leandro and other public agencies, sports groups, homeowners associations, etc.

Class 3- Includes individual or private groups engaged in fund raising or profit-making activities, the process of

which will not be expended for the welfare of District students.

Prices will be adjusted every July 1 by Consumer Price Index (CPI-U - all items) for San Francisco-Oakland-San Jose

based on December to December percent change (capped at 3% max increase, 0% minimum increase)



