SAN LEANDRO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Facility Use Fee Schedule

2.5% Increase Effective July 1, 2020

	,	Class 2		Class 3
Classroom				
With CS Attendance	\$	36.82	\$	51.24
With Custodian	\$	74.97	\$	89.52
Additional Classroom	\$	11.42	\$	26.85
Multipurpose room				
With CS Attendance	\$	42.97	\$	65.14
With Custodian	\$	80.92	\$	99.87
Gymnasiums				
With CS Attendance	\$	53.43	\$	106.25
With Custodian	\$	91.40	\$	133.05
Burrell Synthetic Field			-	
Field rental charge	\$	48.12	\$	82.80
Field rental with lights	\$	97.35	\$	134.84
Additional post-cleaning charge:				
4 hour use or less	\$	223.79	\$	334.57
4 hour use or more	\$	335.69	\$	446.46
PAC 1 & PAC 2				
Baseball	\$	5.59	\$	33.24
Lights (per hour)	\$	5.59	\$	19.02
Tournament (per Day)	\$	167.84	\$	167.84
PAC 1 & PAC 2				
Youth Soccer	\$	15.89	\$	41.40
Adult Soccer	\$	33.57	\$	67.14
Lights (per hour)	\$	5.59	\$	19.02
SCHOOL SITES				
Baseball	\$	5.59	\$	22.38
Youth Soccer	\$	15.39	\$	61.55
Adult Soccer	\$	33.57	\$	67.14
SLHS POOL				
SLHS Hourly Pool Rental	\$	50.35	\$	106.30
Community Service Attendance	\$	22.38		
OTHER CHARGES				
Parking Lot (Hourly)	\$	16.30		
Tennis (Hourly per Court)	\$	8.69		
Additional Custodial Charges (Hourly)	\$	-		
Community Service Attendance	\$	22.38		
Additional hourly custodial charge*	\$	48.51		
Additional custodial hourly - Saturdays	\$	74.94		
Additional custodial hourly - Sunday and Holidays	\$	112.42		
Supplies Fees (Daily)	_			
1 - 100 users	\$	5.59		
101 - 200 users 201 + users	\$ \$	11.19 22.38		
201 T USCIS	Φ	22.38		

Fees-minimum of two (2) hours - any additional fraction of an hour counts as full hour.

Class 2 - Organizations are local, non-profit groups not directly affiliated with District which are sponsoring activities for the benefit of their membership and / or soliciting fees/funds : e.g. City of San Leandro and other public agencies, sports groups, homeowners associations, etc.

Class 3- Includes individual or private groups engaged in fund raising or profit-making activities, the process of which will not be expended for the welfare of District students.

Prices will be adjusted every July 1 by Consumer Price Index (CPI-U - all items) for San Francisco-Oakland-San Jose based on December to December percent change (capped at 3% max increase, 0% minimum increase)